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RANGLISTE 

Kategorie Damen 
 

                                  
 
 
 
 



Trisa Cup 2023 03.09.2023

Einzelwertung KD

Rang Name Jahrgang Verein Reck  Boden   Ring    Sprung     Total      

1 Oriane Maître 2000 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.05 4 9.80 1 9.05 4 9.70 1 37.60 G *

2 Stéphanie Constantin 2000 STV Sempach 9.40 1 9.45 2 8.60 7 9.70 1 37.15 S *

3 Ramona  Lindemann 1999 STV Büron 8.95 5 9.25 4 9.25 1 9.40 3 36.85 B *

4 Leonie Huber 1997 STV Hochdorf 9.10 3 8.60 7 9.15 3 9.25 4 36.10 *

5 Marine Habegger 2000 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.60 6 9.10 5 9.20 2 8.95 7 35.85

6 Justine  Rizzo 1986 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.20 2 8.80 6 8.80 6 9.00 6 35.80

7 Claire Girardin 1994 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.35 8 9.30 3 8.55 8 9.05 5 35.25

8 Sara  Zimmerli 1997 STV Büron 8.60 6 8.60 7 8.95 5 8.75 8 34.90
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Trisa Cup 2023 02.09.2023

Einzelwertung K5

Rang Name Jahrgang Verein Reck  Boden   Ring    Sprung     Total      

1 Lara Bühlmann 2009 STV Sursee 9.65 1 9.65 2 9.45 2 9.35 2 38.10 G *

2 Samia Metzler 2008 STV Sursee 9.55 2 9.60 3 9.10 18 9.20 3 37.45 S *

3 Eva Dormann 2010 TZN Nidwalden 9.30 5 9.35 14 9.70 1 8.90 10 37.25 B *

4 Lena Lindemann 2007 STV Neuenkirch 9.35 3 9.15 24 9.10 18 9.10 4 36.70 *

5 Ria Ottiger 2009 STV Neuenkirch 9.05 9 8.80 55 9.35 7 9.40 1 36.60 *

6 Sara Amrhyn 2006 STV Sursee 8.90 14 9.70 1 9.05 22 8.85 12 36.50 *

7 Muriel Gloor 2008 TZN Nidwalden 8.90 14 9.35 14 9.45 2 8.75 23 36.45 *

8 Anna Lena  Schär 2009 STV Büron 8.90 14 9.20 21 9.40 4 8.85 12 36.35 *

9 Luana Haas 2007 STV Sempach 9.35 3 9.35 14 8.85 36 8.65 36 36.20 *

10 Elin Amrein 2010 STV Hochdorf 8.95 12 9.05 35 9.30 8 8.80 19 36.10 *

10 Michelle Schuler 2007 STV Menzingen 8.60 34 9.25 18 9.30 8 8.95 8 36.10 *

10 Alicia Marti 2005 DTV Steinhausen 9.20 7 9.00 39 9.40 4 8.50 50 36.10 *

13 Sarah Lindenmann 2008 Satus Gränichen 9.00 11 9.10 28 9.25 12 8.70 29 36.05 *

14 Xenia Koch 2009 STV Hochdorf 8.60 34 9.60 3 9.10 18 8.70 29 36.00 *

15 Amanda Häfliger 2007 STV Sursee 8.65 30 9.25 18 9.15 15 8.85 12 35.90 *

15 Anic Bühlmann 2006 TV Triengen 8.70 27 9.50 7 9.00 27 8.70 29 35.90 *

17 Alissa  Kirchhofer 2010 STV Büron 9.05 9 8.95 46 9.05 22 8.70 29 35.75 *

18 Alina Sieber 2008 STV Hochdorf 8.55 38 9.15 24 9.00 27 9.00 5 35.70 *

18 Noemi  Wüest 2010 STV Büron 9.15 8 8.75 59 8.80 39 9.00 5 35.70 *

18 Méline Prétot 2007 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.40 51 9.45 10 9.05 22 8.80 19 35.70 *

18 Nayla Délétroz 2007 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.70 27 9.25 18 8.90 34 8.85 12 35.70 *

22 Jahel Bussmann 2010 STV Hochdorf 8.65 30 9.50 7 9.00 27 8.50 50 35.65 *

23 Jana Ulrich 2008 STV Ballwil 8.35 59 9.15 24 9.20 14 8.85 12 35.55 *

24 Lea Müller 2004 TIV Kriens 8.50 42 9.60 3 8.55 61 8.70 29 35.35 *

25 Yara Buck 2010 STV Sempach 8.80 22 8.80 55 8.75 46 8.95 8 35.30 *

25 Julia Faden 2008 STV Sempach 8.85 19 9.10 28 8.70 49 8.65 36 35.30 *

27 Jara Christ 2008 Tv Siebnen 8.10 73 9.50 7 8.90 34 8.75 23 35.25 *

27 Kylia Délétroz 2007 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.40 51 9.45 10 8.75 46 8.65 36 35.25 *

29 Naya Houlmann 2010 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.95 12 9.05 35 8.65 52 8.50 50 35.15 *

30 Gianna Reinert 2008 STV Hochdorf 8.70 27 8.65 64 9.15 15 8.60 41 35.10 *

31 Eliane Nussbaumer 2009 STV Menzingen 8.75 23 9.10 28 8.55 61 8.65 36 35.05 *

31 Luana Odermatt 2009 TZN Nidwalden 8.65 30 8.80 55 9.30 8 8.30 67 35.05 *

31 Leonie Bucheli 2009 STV Neuenkirch 8.85 19 8.80 55 8.55 61 8.85 12 35.05 *

34 Jael  Amberg 2009 STV Büron 8.55 38 8.60 70 8.80 39 9.00 5 34.95 *

34 Yara Bernasconi 2009 Tv Siebnen 8.45 46 9.10 28 9.15 15 8.25 71 34.95 *

36 Leonie Ulrich 2006 STV Unterägeri 8.30 61 9.00 39 8.80 39 8.80 19 34.90 *

36 Jamila Vogel 2009 Satus Gränichen 8.40 51 8.90 49 9.00 27 8.60 41 34.90 *

38 Leana Biese 2008 TIV Kriens 8.85 19 9.00 39 8.60 59 8.35 62 34.80 *

38 Alina Gruber 2005 DTV Steinhausen 8.55 38 8.60 70 9.05 22 8.60 41 34.80 *

38 Nina Stump 2009 Tv Siebnen 8.55 38 9.60 3 8.85 36 7.80 91 34.80 *

41 Giulia Heiniger 2009 STV Willisau 8.45 46 8.85 51 8.70 49 8.75 23 34.75 *

41 Olivia Schuler 2007 STV Menzingen 8.50 42 8.65 64 9.30 8 8.30 67 34.75 *

43 Aline Häfliger 2009 STV Sempach 8.75 23 9.00 39 8.40 72 8.55 46 34.70

43 Carmen Jenni 2005 TV Wolhusen 8.30 61 8.85 51 9.00 27 8.55 46 34.70
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Trisa Cup 2023 02.09.2023

Rang Name Jahrgang Verein Reck  Boden   Ring    Sprung     Total      

45 Malea Oehen 2006 STV Sursee 8.90 14 8.65 64 8.40 72 8.70 29 34.65

45 Lorena Kurmann 2009 STV Willisau 8.20 67 9.20 21 8.50 65 8.75 23 34.65

45 Noelie Horat 2009 STV Ballwil 8.15 71 9.10 28 8.65 52 8.75 23 34.65

48 Flavia Zurkirch 2007 STV Sempach 8.10 73 8.50 79 9.25 12 8.75 23 34.60

48 Marika Schatzmann 2002 STV Unterägeri 8.30 61 8.85 51 9.00 27 8.45 54 34.60

50 Sarah Meier 2006 STV Sursee 8.65 30 8.65 64 8.85 36 8.40 60 34.55

51 Johanna Schuler 2007 STV Menzingen 7.55 90 9.15 24 9.40 4 8.35 62 34.45

52 Aline Iten 2009 STV Menzingen 8.90 14 8.60 70 8.35 76 8.50 50 34.35

53 Severine Aregger 2005 STV Malters 8.10 73 9.45 10 9.10 18 7.65 95 34.30

54 Sarina Loretz 2009 STV Ballwil 8.50 42 8.55 77 9.05 22 8.15 78 34.25

55 Leony Imboden 2010 Satus Gränichen 8.45 46 8.85 51 8.50 65 8.35 62 34.15

55 Zoé Felder 2007 STV Hochdorf 8.20 67 8.90 49 8.45 69 8.60 41 34.15

57 Amélie Zimmermann 2010 STV Neuenkirch 8.40 51 9.20 21 7.55 98 8.80 19 33.95

58 Sofia Albisser 2007 STV Sursee 8.75 23 8.95 46 8.00 88 8.20 76 33.90

58 Sarah Bühlmann 2008 STV Ballwil 8.05 76 8.25 92 8.75 46 8.85 12 33.90

58 Elin  Amberg 2006 STV Büron 9.25 6 8.40 84 8.40 72 7.85 88 33.90

61 Stefanie Müller 2003 TV Triengen 8.40 51 8.35 88 8.50 65 8.60 41 33.85

62 Chantal Kurmann 2008 STV Hochdorf 8.40 51 9.10 28 8.25 79 8.05 82 33.80

63 Yara  Wyss 2007 STV Büron 8.45 46 8.95 46 8.55 61 7.80 91 33.75

64 Tabea Studer 2007 STV Sursee 8.45 46 8.05 97 8.65 52 8.55 46 33.70

64 Jasmin Obrist 2007 STV Neuenkirch 8.25 66 8.70 60 8.20 80 8.55 46 33.70

66 Angelina Regenauss 2011 STV Neuenkirch 8.35 59 8.45 82 8.40 72 8.35 62 33.55

67 Svea-Nina Jaeggi 2008 STV Sempach 8.30 61 8.50 79 8.20 80 8.45 54 33.45

67 Sandra Krummenacher 2006 STV Malters 8.50 42 8.60 70 8.65 52 7.70 93 33.45

69 Gloria Casciano 2008 Satus Gränichen 8.20 67 9.00 39 8.35 76 7.85 88 33.40

70 Celine Julie Ruffet 2010 Satus Gränichen 7.85 82 8.60 70 8.65 52 8.25 71 33.35

70 Nina Wespi 2006 STV Neuenkirch 8.75 23 8.05 97 8.65 52 7.90 86 33.35

70 Martina Arnold 2003 STV Unterägeri 6.95 100 9.30 17 8.65 52 8.45 54 33.35

73 Leandra Vogel 2008 STV Büron 8.20 67 8.60 70 8.50 65 8.00 85 33.30

74 Sophia Kaiser 2008 STV Menzingen 8.40 51 8.25 92 8.10 85 8.45 54 33.20

75 Rebecca Winiger 2007 STV Ballwil 8.15 71 8.30 90 8.80 39 7.90 86 33.15

75 Michelle Dubach 2008 STV Neuenkirch 7.50 93 8.60 70 8.15 83 8.90 10 33.15

77 Adeline Arnold 2009 STV Sursee 8.60 34 8.30 90 7.70 96 8.40 60 33.00

77 Julia Lorenz 2008 GETU Derendingen 8.40 51 8.25 92 8.10 85 8.25 71 33.00

79 Jasmin Ruf 2007 DTV Steinhausen 7.45 94 8.40 84 8.80 39 8.30 67 32.95

79 Noée Buck 2011 STV Sempach 7.65 86 8.70 60 8.15 83 8.35 62 32.85

81 Tanja Widmer 2003 Satus Gränichen 7.85 82 8.40 84 8.70 49 7.85 88 32.80

81 Jasmin Kurmann 2006 STV Ballwil 7.90 81 7.65 104 8.80 39 8.45 54 32.80

83 Lara Gaberell 2005 TIV Kriens 7.35 97 9.00 39 8.00 88 8.25 71 32.60

84 Christal Louarn 2006 GETU Derendingen 7.30 98 9.05 35 8.10 85 8.10 80 32.55

84 Jana Kley 2005 GETU Derendingen 8.00 78 8.65 64 8.20 80 7.70 93 32.55

86 Melanie Schuler 2007 STV Menzingen 5.70 103 9.05 35 9.00 27 8.70 29 32.45

87 Joline Knüsel 2011 STV Neuenkirch 8.30 61 8.40 84 8.00 88 7.65 95 32.35

88 Una Studhalter 2010 STV Sempach 8.00 78 8.15 95 7.90 93 8.25 71 32.30

88 Jasmin Kunz 2009 STV Willisau 8.60 34 8.15 95 8.00 88 7.55 97 32.30

90 Maria Künzli 2009 STV Sempach 7.80 84 8.55 77 7.60 97 8.20 76 32.15
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Rang Name Jahrgang Verein Reck  Boden   Ring    Sprung     Total      

91 Veronika Stirnimann 2004 STV Malters 7.65 86 9.10 28 8.60 59 6.70 103 32.05

92 Leona Köppel 2009 STV Sempach 7.40 96 8.70 60 7.75 95 8.15 78 32.00

92 Emelie Brandmaier 2009 STV Ballwil 7.55 90 7.80 102 8.35 76 8.30 67 32.00

94 Marianna  Rocha 2007 Satus Gränichen 7.45 94 7.85 101 8.45 69 8.05 82 31.80

95 Emina Mustafic 2009 Satus Gränichen 7.70 85 7.90 100 7.95 92 8.10 80 31.65

96 Kaja Hunziker 2008 Satus Gränichen 5.70 103 8.35 88 8.80 39 8.65 36 31.50

97 Lya Weibel 2005 STV Sursee 8.00 78 9.00 39 7.45 99 6.95 102 31.40

98 Sarina Fecker 2009 STV Ballwil 7.55 90 7.95 99 7.35 102 8.45 54 31.30

99 Svenja Ineichen 2010 STV Neuenkirch 6.60 102 8.65 64 7.90 93 8.05 82 31.20

100 Vanessa Casciano 2005 Satus Gränichen 6.80 101 8.70 60 7.45 99 7.45 98 30.40

101 Malin Käslin 2006 STV Sursee 7.20 99 8.45 82 7.40 101 7.00 101 30.05

102 Lara Kuduzovic 2006 Satus Gränichen 8.05 76 7.60 105 6.75 104 7.45 98 29.85

103 Elma Mustafic 2006 Satus Gränichen 7.60 89 7.70 103 7.20 103 7.10 100 29.60

104 Selva Hrnjadovic 2007 STV Menzingen 7.65 86 8.50 79 8.45 69 4.80 104 29.40

105 Nora Bürkli 2007 TIV Kriens 9.40 13 9.40

3 von 3



TRISA Cup 2023 02.09.2023

Mannschaftscup K5

Rang Verein Name  Reck Boden Ring Sprung      Total

1 STV Sursee 1 Sara Amrhyn 8.90 9.70 - - 112.15
Lara Bühlmann 9.65 9.65 9.45 9.35
Amanda Häfliger - - 9.15 8.85
Samia Metzler 9.55 9.60 9.10 9.20

Total 28.10 28.95 27.70 27.40

2 TZN Nidwalden 1 Eva Dormann 9.30 9.35 9.70 8.90 108.75
Muriel Gloor 8.90 9.35 9.45 8.75
Luana Odermatt 8.65 8.80 9.30 8.30

Total 26.85 27.50 28.45 25.95

3 STV Neuenkirch 1 Leonie Bucheli 8.85 8.80 - 8.85 108.45
Lena Lindemann 9.35 9.15 9.10 9.10
Ria Ottiger 9.05 8.80 9.35 9.40
Nina Wespi - - 8.65 -

Total 27.25 26.75 27.10 27.35

4 STV Hochdorf 1 Elin Amrein 8.95 9.05 9.30 8.80 108.10
Xenia Koch 8.60 9.60 9.10 8.70
Gianna Reinert 8.70 - 9.15 -
Alina Sieber - 9.15 - 9.00

Total 26.25 27.80 27.55 26.50

5 STV Büron 1 Amanda  Bucher - - - - 107.80
Alissa  Kirchhofer 9.05 8.95 9.05 8.70
Anna Lena  Schär 8.90 9.20 9.40 8.85
Noemi  Wüest 9.15 8.75 8.80 9.00

Total 27.10 26.90 27.25 26.55

6 STV Sempach 1 Yara Buck 8.80 - 8.75 8.95 107.00
Julia Faden 8.85 9.10 8.70 8.65
Luana Haas 9.35 9.35 8.85 8.65
Aline Häfliger - 9.00 - -

Total 27.00 27.45 26.30 26.25

7 STV Menzingen 1 Michelle Schuler 8.60 9.25 9.30 8.95 106.10
Melanie Schuler - 9.05 - 8.70
Olivia Schuler 8.50 - 9.30 -
Johanna Schuler 7.55 9.15 9.40 8.35

Total 24.65 27.45 28.00 26.00

8 Satus Gränichen 1 Leony Imboden 8.45 8.85 - 8.35 105.25
Sarah Lindenmann 9.00 9.10 9.25 8.70
Celine Julie Ruffet - - 8.65 -



TRISA Cup 2023 02.09.2023

Rang Verein Name  Reck Boden Ring Sprung      Total

Jamila Vogel 8.40 8.90 9.00 8.60
Total 25.85 26.85 26.90 25.65

9 Tv Siebnen 1 Yara Bernasconi 8.45 9.10 9.15 8.25 105.00
Jara Christ 8.10 9.50 8.90 8.75
Nina Stump 8.55 9.60 8.85 7.80

Total 25.10 28.20 26.90 24.80

10 STV Sursee 2 Sofia Albisser 8.75 8.95 - - 104.10
Sarah Meier 8.65 8.65 8.85 8.40
Malea Oehen 8.90 8.65 8.40 8.70
Tabea Studer - - 8.65 8.55

Total 26.30 26.25 25.90 25.65

10 STV Ballwil 1 Sarah Bühlmann 8.05 8.25 8.75 8.85 104.10
Sarina Fecker - - - -
Noelie Horat 8.15 9.10 8.65 8.75
Jana Ulrich 8.35 9.15 9.20 8.85

Total 24.55 26.50 26.60 26.45

12 DTV Steinhausen 1 Alina Gruber 8.55 8.60 9.05 8.60 103.85
Alicia Marti 9.20 9.00 9.40 8.50
Jasmin Ruf 7.45 8.40 8.80 8.30

Total 25.20 26.00 27.25 25.40

13 STV Hochdorf 2 Jahel Bussmann 8.65 9.50 9.00 8.50 103.60
Zoé Felder 8.20 8.90 8.45 8.60
Chantal Kurmann 8.40 9.10 8.25 8.05

Total 25.25 27.50 25.70 25.15

14 STV Menzingen 2 Selva Hrnjadovic - 8.50 8.45 - 103.20
Aline Iten 8.90 8.60 8.35 8.50
Sophia Kaiser 8.40 - - 8.45
Eliane Nussbaumer 8.75 9.10 8.55 8.65

Total 26.05 26.20 25.35 25.60

15 TIV Kriens 1 Leana Biese 8.85 - 8.60 8.35 103.15
Nora Bürkli - 9.40 - -
Lara Gaberell 7.35 9.00 8.00 8.25
Lea Müller 8.50 9.60 8.55 8.70

Total 24.70 28.00 25.15 25.30

16 STV Büron 2 Yara  Wyss 8.45 8.95 8.55 - 103.10
Elin  Amberg 9.25 - - 7.85
Jael  Amberg 8.55 8.60 8.80 9.00
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Rang Verein Name  Reck Boden Ring Sprung      Total

Leandra Vogel - 8.60 8.50 8.00
Total 26.25 26.15 25.85 24.85

17 STV Unterägeri 1 Martina Arnold 6.95 9.30 8.65 8.45 102.85
Nicole Müller - - - -
Marika Schatzmann 8.30 8.85 9.00 8.45
Leonie Ulrich 8.30 9.00 8.80 8.80

Total 23.55 27.15 26.45 25.70

18 STV Willisau 5 Giulia Heiniger 8.45 8.85 8.70 8.75 101.70
Jasmin Kunz 8.60 8.15 8.00 7.55
Lorena Kurmann 8.20 9.20 8.50 8.75
Anna Zetzsche - - - -

Total 25.25 26.20 25.20 25.05

19 STV Sempach 2 Noée Buck 7.65 8.70 8.15 8.35 100.90
Svea-Nina Jaeggi 8.30 8.50 8.20 8.45
Flavia Zurkirch 8.10 8.50 9.25 8.75

Total 24.05 25.70 25.60 25.55

20 STV Neuenkirch 2 Michelle Dubach 7.50 8.60 8.15 8.90 100.80
Jasmin Obrist 8.25 8.70 8.20 8.55
Amélie Zimmermann 8.40 9.20 7.55 8.80

Total 24.15 26.50 23.90 26.25

21 STV Ballwil 2 Emelie Brandmaier - 7.80 - 8.30 100.75
Jasmin Kurmann 7.90 - 8.80 8.45
Sarina Loretz 8.50 8.55 9.05 8.15
Rebecca Winiger 8.15 8.30 8.80 -

Total 24.55 24.65 26.65 24.90

22 STV Malters 1 Severine Aregger 8.10 9.45 9.10 7.65 99.80
Sandra Krummenacher 8.50 8.60 8.65 7.70
Veronika Stirnimann 7.65 9.10 8.60 6.70

Total 24.25 27.15 26.35 22.05

23 Satus Gränichen 2 Gloria Casciano 8.20 9.00 - 7.85 99.75
Kaja Hunziker - 8.35 8.80 8.65
Marianna  Rocha 7.45 - 8.45 8.05
Tanja Widmer 7.85 8.40 8.70 -

Total 23.50 25.75 25.95 24.55

24 GETU Derendingen 1 Jana Kley 8.00 8.65 8.20 7.70 98.10
Julia Lorenz 8.40 8.25 8.10 8.25
Christal Louarn 7.30 9.05 8.10 8.10
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Rang Verein Name  Reck Boden Ring Sprung      Total

Kathrin Rüetschi - - - -
Total 23.70 25.95 24.40 24.05

25 STV Neuenkirch 3 Svenja Ineichen 6.60 8.65 7.90 8.05 97.10
Joline Knüsel 8.30 8.40 8.00 7.65
Angelina Regenauss 8.35 8.45 8.40 8.35

Total 23.25 25.50 24.30 24.05

26 STV Sempach 3 Leona Köppel 7.40 8.70 7.75 8.15 96.45
Maria Künzli 7.80 8.55 7.60 8.20
Una Studhalter 8.00 8.15 7.90 8.25

Total 23.20 25.40 23.25 24.60

27 STV Sursee 3 Adeline Arnold 8.60 8.30 7.70 8.40 94.45
Malin Käslin 7.20 8.45 7.40 7.00
Lya Weibel 8.00 9.00 7.45 6.95

Total 23.80 25.75 22.55 22.35

28 Satus Gränichen 3 Vanessa Casciano - 8.70 7.45 7.45 93.25
Lara Kuduzovic 8.05 - - 7.45
Emina Mustafic 7.70 7.90 7.95 8.10
Elma Mustafic 7.60 7.70 7.20 -

Total 23.35 24.30 22.60 23.00

29 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 1Nayla Délétroz 8.70 9.25 8.90 8.85 70.85
Clavie Girardin - - - -
Naya Houlmann 8.95 9.05 8.65 8.50

Total 17.65 18.30 17.55 17.35

30 TV Triengen 1 Anic Bühlmann 8.70 9.50 9.00 8.70 69.75
Stefanie Müller 8.40 8.35 8.50 8.60
Lea Wilhelm - - - -

Total 17.10 17.85 17.50 17.30
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Trisa Cup 2023 03.09.2023

Einzelwertung K6

Rang Name Jahrgang Verein Reck  Boden   Ring    Sprung     Total      

1 Lucie Kläy 2008 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.10 5 9.50 1 9.40 2 9.65 1 37.65 G *

2 Sharon Bucher 2006 STV Sempach 9.25 2 9.50 1 9.25 3 9.58 2 37.58 S *

3 Lara  Dillschneider 2009 STV Büron 9.50 1 9.40 3 9.45 1 9.13 9 37.48 B *

4 Bianca Stoop 2004 STV Ballwil 9.15 3 9.05 8 8.50 26 9.38 4 36.08 *

5 Elea Zimmermann 2008 STV Neuenkirch 8.65 9 8.70 19 9.20 5 9.18 8 35.73 *

5 Ria Reinhart 2005 TZN Nidwalden 8.50 14 9.20 5 9.10 7 8.93 12 35.73 *

7 Carolina Lorenz 2005 GETU Derendingen 8.70 8 8.90 15 8.55 25 9.40 3 35.55 *

8 Alissia Panichella 2006 STV Sempach 8.75 7 8.65 22 8.70 19 9.38 4 35.48 *

9 Olivia  Schär 2007 STV Büron 8.80 6 8.65 22 9.15 6 8.85 14 35.45 *

10 Delia Ineichen 2008 STV Neuenkirch 8.65 9 8.70 19 9.10 7 8.85 14 35.30 *

10 Katja  Schär 2007 STV Büron 9.15 3 8.50 28 9.25 3 8.40 26 35.30 *

12 Lore Hänsler 2004 STV Willisau 8.25 17 8.95 12 8.75 15 9.25 6 35.20 *

13 Kim Bucher 2004 STV Sempach 8.00 20 8.80 17 9.00 11 8.83 16 34.63 *

14 Laura Borner 2007 STV Ballwil 8.10 19 8.40 30 8.85 13 9.23 7 34.58 *

15 Michaela Fecker 2000 STV Sempach 8.65 9 9.20 5 8.75 15 7.95 31 34.55

16 Lieve Franssen 2006 STV Sursee 7.70 28 8.95 12 9.05 10 8.83 16 34.53

16 Celine Frank 2005 STV Hochdorf 8.50 14 8.90 15 8.80 14 8.33 28 34.53

18 Lola Schaller 2005 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.65 9 8.10 34 9.10 7 8.60 23 34.45

19 Camille  Jeanguenat 2006 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.20 18 8.65 22 8.90 12 8.45 25 34.20

20 Aurelia Borner 2005 STV Ballwil 7.95 22 8.65 22 8.75 15 8.78 21 34.13

21 Lilou Lachat 2007 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 7.85 23 8.60 27 8.65 21 8.80 20 33.90

22 Sofie Gerig 2005 TZN Nidwalden 8.00 20 8.80 17 8.60 23 8.40 26 33.80

23 Lola Lachat 2007 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 7.85 23 8.95 12 8.35 28 8.63 22 33.78

24 Jana Lang 2007 STV Ballwil 8.60 13 8.20 32 8.10 30 8.83 16 33.73

25 Silja Hermann 2005 STV Neuenkirch 7.80 27 9.20 5 8.60 23 8.05 30 33.65

26 Patricia Winiger 2002 STV Ballwil 7.50 30 9.00 10 8.70 19 8.15 29 33.35

27 Alicia Meier 2005 STV Willisau 7.85 23 9.05 8 7.85 34 8.58 24 33.33

27 Lara Felder 2005 STV Sursee 7.10 33 8.40 30 8.75 15 9.08 10 33.33

29 Laura Häfliger 2004 STV Sempach 7.15 32 8.70 19 8.40 27 8.90 13 33.15

30 Romina Nussbaum 2005 GETU Derendingen 7.35 31 9.00 10 7.60 35 9.00 11 32.95

31 Alessandra Flury 2005 STV Ballwil 8.45 16 8.65 22 7.90 32 7.55 34 32.55

32 Yara Rodel 2002 STV Ballwil 7.85 23 8.50 28 7.90 32 7.95 31 32.20

33 Martina Kurmann 2007 STV Willisau 7.00 34 8.10 34 8.10 30 8.83 16 32.03

34 Alexandra Winiger 2005 STV Ballwil 7.60 29 8.15 33 8.35 28 7.85 33 31.95

35 Chanti Scherrer 2005 STV Willisau 9.25 4 8.65 21 17.90
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Trisa Cup 2023 03.09.2023

Mannschaftscup K6

Rang Verein Name  Reck Boden Ring Sprung      Total        

1 STV Sempach 1 Sharon Bucher 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.58 108.61 G *
Michaela Fecker 8.65 9.20 8.75 -
Laura Häfliger - 8.70 - 8.90
Alissia Panichella 8.75 - 8.70 9.38

Total 26.65 27.40 26.70 27.86

2 STV Büron 1 Lara  Dillschneider 9.50 9.40 9.45 9.13 108.23 S *
Olivia  Schär 8.80 8.65 9.15 8.85
Katja  Schär 9.15 8.50 9.25 8.40

Total 27.45 26.55 27.85 26.38

3 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 1Camille  Jeanguenat 8.20 8.65 8.90 - 107.15 B *
Lucie Kläy 9.10 9.50 9.40 9.65
Lilou Lachat - 8.60 - 8.80
Lola Schaller 8.65 - 9.10 8.60

Total 25.95 26.75 27.40 27.05

4 STV Ballwil 1 Aurelia Borner 7.95 8.65 8.75 8.78 105.59
Laura Borner 8.10 - 8.85 9.23
Bianca Stoop 9.15 9.05 - 9.38
Patricia Winiger - 9.00 8.70 -

Total 25.20 26.70 26.30 27.39

5 STV Neuenkirch 4 Silja Hermann 7.80 9.20 8.60 8.05 104.68
Delia Ineichen 8.65 8.70 9.10 8.85
Elea Zimmermann 8.65 8.70 9.20 9.18

Total 25.10 26.60 26.90 26.08

6 STV Willisau 6 Lore Hänsler 8.25 8.95 8.75 9.25 102.51
Martina Kurmann 7.00 - 8.10 8.83
Alicia Meier 7.85 9.05 - 8.58
Chanti Scherrer - 9.25 8.65 -

Total 23.10 27.25 25.50 26.66

7 STV Ballwil 2 Alessandra Flury 8.45 8.65 - - 99.23
Jana Lang 8.60 8.20 8.10 8.83
Yara Rodel 7.85 8.50 7.90 7.95
Alexandra Winiger - - 8.35 7.85

Total 24.90 25.35 24.35 24.63
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2. September 2023 in Triengen 

 

RANGLISTE 

Kategorie 7 
 

                                  
 
 
 
 



Trisa Cup 2023 02.09.2023

Einzelwertung K7

Rang Name Jahrgang Verein Reck  Boden   Ring    Sprung     Total      

1 Flavie Beuchat 2005 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.40 1 9.75 1 9.00 2 9.40 1 37.55 G *

2 Cléa  Chételat 2004 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.20 2 9.55 3 9.05 1 8.88 3 36.68 S *

3 Elina Burkhalter 2003 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.40 6 9.75 1 8.50 6 8.93 2 35.58 B *

4 Léa Robert 2006 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.85 3 9.40 4 9.00 2 8.05 8 35.30 *

5 Eva Fleischlin 1999 STV Sempach 8.30 7 9.10 5 8.85 4 8.75 5 35.00

6 Anika Prétôt 2005 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.50 4 9.00 6 8.20 7 8.85 4 34.55

7 Anna Bühlmann 2004 STV Neuenkirch 7.50 9 8.90 7 8.70 5 7.10 9 32.20

8 Nadja Schnyder 2001 GETU Derendingen 7.60 8 8.05 8 7.25 8 8.23 7 31.13

9 Camille  Chaignat 2004 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.45 5 8.45 6 16.90
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Trisa Cup 2023 02.09.2023

Mannschaftscup K7

Rang Verein Name  Reck Boden Ring Sprung      Total        

1 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 1Elina Burkhalter 8.40 9.75 8.50 8.93 105.43 G *
Anika Prétôt 8.50 9.00 8.20 8.85
Léa Robert 8.85 9.40 9.00 8.05

Total 25.75 28.15 25.70 25.83

2 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 2Flavie Beuchat 9.40 9.75 9.00 9.40 91.13 S *
Camille  Chaignat 8.45 - - 8.45
Cléa  Chételat 9.20 9.55 9.05 8.88

Total 27.05 19.30 18.05 26.73
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